

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in any manner whatsoever.

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD
 National Hydrology Project (Irrigation Wing)
E-TENDER NOTICE NO.: BBMB_RTDA5_2023_24_NHP
 Following online tender is invited by the National Hydrology Project, Bhakra Beas Management Board, Chandigarh from the eligible bidders through National Competitive Bidding (2 Envelope):
Name of Work: Upgradation of existing Instrumentation of Hydrological stations at various locations of BBMB through supply, installation and commissioning, integration with ERS Chandigarh and O & M under National Hydrology Project.
Document download/sale start date of the Bid document: 09.02.2024
Date & time of Pre-bid meeting (online and physical): 14.02.2024 from 11.00 Hrs.
Online Bid Submission Start Date: 20.02.2024 upto 11.00 Hrs.
Online Bid Submission End Date: 06.03.2024 upto 11.00 Hrs.
Online opening date & time of Technical part of the bid: 07.03.2024 at 12.00 Hrs.
 Detailed terms & conditions will be available at www.bbmb.gov.in and <https://etenders.gov.in>
Director/NHP, # 67 & 70, BBMB Colony, SLDC Complex, Industrial Area, Phase-1 Chandigarh, dirhp2@bbmb.nic.in
30-PR-NHP-7 For Your Better Tomorrow Save Energy Today

GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.
 Regd. Office: Sardar Patel Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara (Gujarat) : 390007
GETCO: www.getcogujarat.com Dept-: https://www.nprocure.com
TENDER NOTICE NO. ACE (P&C) : TN - 23 : 23-24
**[A] Civil: ACE(P&C) Contracts/ Civil/ 252, 253, 254, 255, 256, 257, 258, 259 & 260 /23-24/ Dhasa Vartej Mahuva, 66 KV Dharmamand, Nani Kadi, Madhapar Chokadi, Dhima, Kanai, Habhay, Moti Matli & Aslali s/s. : Construction of Control Room Building, Foundations, Cable Trench, C'Wall, RCC Road & Misc. civil works at (1) Dhasa Vartej Mahuva under Amreli Circle, (2) 66 KV Dharmamand (Ribda-2), Madhapar Chokadi s/s under Gondal Circle (3) Nani Kadi s/s under Mehsana Circle (4) Dhima under Palanpur Circle (5) 66 kv Kanai s/s under Himmatnagar Circle (6) 66 kv Habhay s/s under Anjar Circle (7) 66 kv Moti Matli s/s under Jamnagar Circle (8) 66 kv Aslali s/s Nadiad Circle.
**[B] S/S : ACE(P&C) Contracts/ E-169, 177/220 KV FB at 220 KV Becharji s/s & 220 kv Khajod s/s/E-177. : EPC of 3 Nos of 220 KV Feeder Bays at 220 kv Becharji (GETCO) S/S on EPC basis excluding civil works for M/s Suzuki Motor Gujarat Pvt Ltd under deposit work & 220/66 KV GIS Equipment's & material on Turnkey basis including all civil works at 20KV Khajod GIS s/s.
**[C] LINE : ACE (P&C) Contract/ E-178, 180 & 183/ TL/ 220KV & 66 KV/ S&E : EPC of (1) one circuit of 220kV D/C Agiyol-Bhuteri line at proposed 220kV Khumapur (Kharedi) substation on D/C & M/C tower with AL-59 conductor and 48F OPGW cable - 29.34 Rkm on turnkey basis (2) LILO of both circuits of 220kV Sagapara - Talaja line at 220kV Maglana substation on M/C towers with AL-59 (61/3.50) conductor with 48F OPGW Cable on turnkey basis (route length - 38.37 km), (3) Uprating of existing 66kv lines on tower and H frame by high ampacity conductor/ HTLS conductor of equivalent size and weight of ACSR Dog conductor on turn key basis for (1) 66kv Timbadi-Patan line 25.716Rkm (2) 66kv Timbdi-Prachi line 1.8Rkm
 Above Tender are available on web-site www.getcogujarat.com (for view and download only) & <https://getco.nprocure.com> & getcotender.nprocure.com (For view, download and on line tender submission).
Note: Bidders are requested to be in touch with our website till opening of the Tender. **09/02/2024 Addl Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)********

SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number : L99999MH1986PLC041612
 Regd. Office: 1501-A, Universal Majestic, P.L. Lokhande Marg, behind RBK International School, Chembur-West, Mumbai - 400 043 | Phone No.: 25550126
 E Mail : investorservices@sunshieldchemicals.com | Website : www.sunshieldchemicals.com
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023
 Rs. In Lakhs (Except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	
		Dec 31, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
1	Total income from operations	6,557	6,625	5,185	19,898	17,937	24,658
2	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	729	547	175	1,817	1,458	1,908
3	Net Profit for the period / year after tax	513	388	100	1,285	1,031	1,366
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	516	391	101	1,295	1,035	1,379
5	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	735	735	735	735	735	735
6	Other Equity						5,865
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter)	6.97	5.29	1.36	17.48	14.02	18.58

Note:-
 1 The Unaudited financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on February 09, 2024. In Compliances with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review and expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.sunshieldchemicals.com
 3 The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 09, 2024 have considered and declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 1.20 per fully paid equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24 amounting to Rs 88.24 lakhs. The interim dividend will be paid to those members whose names appear in the Register of Members as on 22nd February, 2024, being the record date for the purpose of payment of interim dividend.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED
 Jeet Malhotra
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 07208234
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 09, 2024



tega
TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532
 Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
 Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023	Nine Months ended 31 Dec. 2023	Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022	Year ended 31 Mar. 2023	Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2023	Nine Months ended 31 Dec. 2023	Quarter ended 31 Dec. 2022	Year ended 31 Mar. 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,685.04	5,267.37	1,956.59	7,400.97	3,467.34	10,037.50	3,075.00	12,346.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	304.16	1,042.77	456.17	1,496.01	419.93	1,320.21	635.26	2,360.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	304.16	1,042.77	456.17	1,496.01	419.93	1,320.21	635.26	2,360.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	233.52	808.97	349.14	1,138.20	356.16	1,043.68	483.72	1,840.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	227.06	803.17	347.18	1,134.49	406.98	879.90	726.11	1,858.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	665.03	665.03	662.93	663.54	665.03	665.03	662.93	663.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,646.57	-	-	-	9,826.38
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	3.51	12.17	5.27	17.17	5.36	15.71	7.30	27.76
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	3.50	12.14	5.24	17.08	5.34	15.66	7.26	27.62

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website. (www.tegaindustries.com).
Place: Kolkata
Date: February 9, 2024
Mehul Mohanka
 Managing Director and Group CEO

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED
 Reg. Office: D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053, Email: contact@eiippl.com
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Period Ended December 31, 2023
 (Regulation 52 (1) and (2) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)]
 (Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended (December 31, 2023)	Previous Qtr. ended (September 30, 2023)	Corresponding Previous Qtr. ended (December 31, 2022)	Year to date for period ended (December 31, 2023)	Year to date for period ended (December 31, 2022)	Previous Year ended (March 31, 2023)
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,556	24,066	12,328	45,117	40,437	60,947
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4,904	17,086	(157)	19,158	536	4,719
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4,904	17,086	(157)	19,158	536	4,719
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,666	16,593	436	17,452	803	3,813
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,666	6,572	436	7,432	(267)	(27,792)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531	15,531
7.	Other Equity	9,38,513	9,34,847	9,58,606	9,38,513	9,58,606	9,31,081
8.	Net worth	7,85,573	7,81,907	7,64,039	7,85,573	7,64,039	7,68,121
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,31,289	2,32,129	4,85,584	2,31,289	4,85,584	4,39,021
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.29:1	0.30:1	0.64:1	0.29:1	0.64:1	0.57:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	2.36	10.68	0.28	11.24	(0.17)	2.46
	2. Diluted:	1.49	6.76	0.18	7.11	(0.11)	1.55
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.24	0.14	0.85	0.16	0.80	0.46
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.86	4.73	1.07	2.47	1.12	1.22

Note :
 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 09.02.2024.
 2. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
 3. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
 4. The Company has availed a secured loan from ICICI bank of Rs. 35 Crore (approx.) during the year ending 31.03.2022 against its property. Outstanding amount is Rs. 13.21 Crore as on 31.12.2023.
 5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
 6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.
For Entry India Projects Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Madhav Dhir
 Director
 DIN: 07227587
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 09.02.2024

AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: New No.103 (Old No.42-45), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004
 email id: investors@amrutanjan.com | website: www.amrutanjan.com | CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017



EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023



(Rs. In lakhs other than EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	11,699.37	9,931.16	9,764.55	29,416.83	27,931.91	37,963.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,370.64	920.54	1,450.33	4,234.15	3,717.44	5,364.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,370.64	920.54	1,450.33	4,234.15	3,717.44	5,364.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,744.95	684.92	1,071.07	3,131.36	2,713.97	3,983.49
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,726.05	695.67	1,070.80	3,129.53	2,595.14	3,861.58
Equity Share Capital	289.11	289.11	292.31	289.11	292.31	292.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)
Earnings Per Share (Rs.1/- each)						
Basic	6.05	2.36	3.67	10.79	9.30	13.65
Diluted	6.04 (not annualised)	2.36 (not annualised)	3.66 (not annualised)	10.78 (not annualised)	9.29 (not annualised)	13.63 (annualised)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amrutanjan.com.
 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9 February 2024. The above unaudited financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

Place : Chennai
Date : 9th Feb 2024
For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited
 -s/d
S. Sambhu Prasad
 Chairman & Managing Director

RELIANCE
Reliance Infrastructure Limited
 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
 website: www.rinfra.com, Email : rinfra.investor@reliancecda.com
 CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530
 Tel: 91 22 43031000, Fax: 91 22 43034662

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,657.33	4,110.96	20,810.11
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(131.20)	(56.60)	(73.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(6.57)	(56.60)	(2,465.67)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(421.17)	(267.46)	(3,221.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(300.94)	(128.59)	(2,575.70)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	396.17	287.23	351.83
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(10.09)	(9.82)	(112.98)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(10.09)	(9.82)	(112.98)
	(Not annualised for quarter)			

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	62.95	100.23	810.00
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(166.31)	(207.10)	(811.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(166.31)	(207.10)	(3,203.90)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(158.49)	(205.99)	(3,197.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(158.49)	(205.99)	(3,199.98)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	396.17	287.23	351.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			7,000.23
8	Security Premium Account	10,133.76	8,950.93	9,286.85
9	Net worth	6,737.98	9,192.34	6,706.06
10	Outstanding Debt	3,129.99	3,358.35	3,371.73
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.42	0.34	0.46
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(4.27)	(7.56)	(112.15)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.27)	(7.56)	(112.15)
	(Not annualised for quarter)			
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.03	130.03	130.03
14	Debtenture			